Order number MS-20-310-HN MS-20-310/n-HN
Connection M 5  (10/32 UNF) G 1/8 at 1, M5 (10/32 UNF) at 2 and 3
Nominal size 1.2 mm
Flow rate 38 Nl/min  (0.039 Cv)
Pressure range – 0.95 … 8 bar  (– 14 … 116 psi)
Response on 8 ms
time at 6 bar off 8 ms
Temperature

4.020 Subject to change
* Valves with further voltages on request.
Order code MS-20-310/n-HN-112
Series
and
function
Number of stations
blank = 1 station
2 = 2 stations
3 = 3 stations
4 = 4 stations
5 = 5 stations
6 = 6 stations
Coil options*
111 = 12 V DC, 2 W, (coil 23-M-20, plug socket 28-ST-02-01)
112 = 24 V DC, 2 W, (coil 23-M-20, plug socket 28-ST-02-01)
411 = 12 V DC without plug socket (coil 23-M-20)
412 = 24 V DC without plug socket (coil 23-M-20)
Electrically operated valves
3/2-way, M5 (10/32 UNF),
38 Nl/min ( 0.039 Cv)
Dimensions for series
MS-20
4.021Subject to change
MS-20-310-HN
MS-20-310/n-HN
1 = pressure inlet
2 = outlet
3 = exhaust
Z = n -1
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h
(9) = solenoid coil can be repositioned by 180h
4
1 = pressure inlet
2 = outlet
3 = exhaust
(7) = manual override (detent)
(8) = plug socket can be